Crimping / Cutting / Stripping
wwwwww.tek-tools.dk TEK+ Electronic ApS, DK
Zhejiang VASUNG Tools Co.,Ltd.
DK-EN-V1.22
Page 25~28 Page 29~32 Page 33~34Page 01~24 Page 35~43 Page 44~47
Distributor in EU (Denmerk and Nordic):
TEK+ Electronic ApS, DK

FEK-90L
• The crimping dies are interchangeable for crimping differ-
ent terminals.
•  Operated by foot switch
•  Much more reliable, stable and high effeciency
•  Compact and light
Die sets type: SC, TO, RN
Die sets crimping shape
Hexagonal (HEX) Indent
Die Set type Cable diamter (mm) Crimp range (mm2) Cablediam.(AWG)
RN-8W RNB8 7.2 6~10 8
RN-14W RNB14 9 10~16 6
RN-22W RNB22 11.5 16~25 4
RN-38W RNB38 13.3 35~50 2
RN-60W RNB60 15.4 50~70 1/0
RN-70W RNB70 17.5 70~95 2/0
SC-10W SC10 6.3 10 10
SC-16W SC16 7.5 16 8
SC-25W SC25 9 25 6
SC-35W SC35 10.8 35 4
SC-50W SC50 12.5 50 2
SC-70W SC70 14.5 70 1/0
SC-95W SC95 17 95 2/0
RN-8D RNB8/SC16 7~8 6~10 8
RN-14D RNB14/SC25 9~10 10~16 6
RN-22D RNB22/SC35 11~12 16~25 4
RN-38D RNB38/SC50 13~13.5 35~50 2
RN-60D RNB60/SC70 14.5~15.4 50~70 1/0
RN-70D RNB70/SC95 17.5 70~95 2/0
Die Sets Reference Table
Terminal type
Crimping / Cutting / Stripping

•  Operated by foot switch
•  Much more reliable, stable and high effeciency
•  Compact and light
SV.040106
Crimping range 6-300mm2
Air pressure range 0.5-0.8MPa
Output 9.0T
Overall dimension 400×200×210mm
Weight 10.5Kg
Die Set type Terminal type Cable diameter (mm) Crimp range (mm2) Cable diam.(AWG)
RN-8W RNB8 7.2 6~10 8
RN-14W RNB14 9 10~16 6
RN-22W RNB22 11.5 16~25 4
RN-38W RNB38 13.3 35~50 2
RN-60W RNB60 15.4 50~70 1/0
RN-80W RNB80 19.5 80~100 3/0
RN-100W RNB100 22.1 120~150 4/0
RN-150W RNB150 26.6 150~185 250/300MCB
RN-200W RNB200 32.6 240~300 400/500MCB
SC-10W-25W SC10, 16, 25 6.2, 7.1, 8.8 10, 16, 25 10, 8, 6
SC-35W-50W SC35, 50 10.6, 12.4 35, 50 4, 2
SC-70W SC70 14.7 70 1/0
SC-95W SC95 17.4 95 2/0
SC-120W SC120 19.4 120 3/0
SC-150W SC150 21.2 150 4/0
SC-185W SC185 23.5 185 250/300MCB
SC-240W SC240 26.5 240 400/500MCB
SC-300W SC300 30 300 500/600MCB
RN-8D-14D RNB8/RNB14 7.2, 9.0 8, 14 8, 6
RN-22D RNB22 11.5 22 4
RN-38D RNB38 13.2 38 2
RN-60D RNB60 15.4 60 1/0
RN-70D RNB70 17.5 70 2/0
RN-80D RNB80 19.5 80 3/0
RN-100D RNB100 22.1 100 4/0
RN-150D RNB150 26.6 150 250/300MCB
RN-180D RNB180 28.6 180 300/350MCB
Die sets type: SC, TO
Die sets crimping shape
Hexagonal (HEX) Indent
Die sets reference table

hammers. The hammers protect the knocking surface
from damage and destroy. They are necessary tools
for automobile manufacturing, mould manufacturing,
aerospace industry, construction, installation and
home decoration, etc.
Category Color Hardness Material Code
Med Hard        Yellow 64D
105A Polyurethane D
Ex Hard   White 80D Nylon F
Hammers with North American Ash Handle (STM) and one fix Steel Face and one Plastic Face
Hammers with Steel Handle (STF) and one fix Steel Face and one Plastic Face
Please select the face with required hardness, and write the corresponding face code in □ when
ordering or enquiry.
Item No. Face Diameter (mm) Head Length (mm) Length (mm) Weight (g)
STM-25 □□ Ø25 105 300 620
STM-30 □□ Ø30 110 310 710
STM-35 □□ Ø35 115 320 830
STM-40 □□ Ø40 120 330 1100
Item No. Face Diameter (mm) Head Length (mm) Length (mm) Weight (g)
STF-25 □□ Ø25 105 290 680
STF-30 □□ Ø30 110 290 810
STF-35 □□ Ø35 115 300 980
STF-40 □□ Ø40 120 310 1350
Hammers
Hammers with North American Ash
Handle (STM), Steel Handle (STF) and
one fix Steel Face and one Plastic Face

70A TPE A
Little Soft Red 35D
85A Polyurethane B
Med Soft Black 45D
90A Latex Rubber C
Med Hard Yellow 64D
105A Polyurethane D
Ex Hard White 80D Nylon F
Hammers with North American Ash Handle with cases from Malleable Cast Iron (ZFT) and
Plastic Faces
Hammers with North American Ash Handle with cases from Cast Aluminium (QFT) and Plastic
Faces
Please select the face with required hardness, and write the corresponding face code in □ when
ordering or enquiry.
Item No. Face Diameter (mm) Head Length (mm) Length (mm) Weight (g)
ZFT-22 □□ Ø22 63 230 185
ZFT-30 □□ Ø30 87 290 315
ZFT-40 □□ Ø40 110 330 650
ZFT-50 □□ Ø50 130 360 1150
ZFT-60 □□ Ø60 151 405 1760
ZFT-80 □□ Ø80 185 495 3080
Item No. Face Diameter (mm) Head Length (mm) Length (mm) Weight (g)
QFT-22 □□ Ø22 63 230 105
QFT-30 □□ Ø30 87 290 190
QFT-40 □□ Ø40 110 330 385
QFT-50 □□ Ø50 130 360 650
QFT-60 □□ Ø60 151 405 820
QFT-80 □□ Ø80 185 495 1750
Hammers
Hammers with North American Ash
Handle with cases from Malleable Cast
Iron (ZFT), Cast Aluminium (QFT) and

Crimping / Cutting / Stripping
46
S
a
fe
ty H
a
m
m
e
r
Hammers with Steel Handle (APF) and two Plastic Faces
Hammers with North American Ash Handle (APM) and two Plastic Faces
Item No. Face Diameter (mm) Head Length (mm) Length (mm) Weight (g)
APF-25 □□ Ø25 108 290 520
APF-30 □□ Ø30 112 290 590
APF-35 □□ Ø35 115 300 690
APF-40 □□ Ø40 120 300 840
APF-45 □□ Ø45 125 310 1050
APF-50 □□ Ø50 130 310 1410
APF-60 □□ Ø60 135 360 2020
APF-70 □□ Ø70 165 370 2730
APF-100 □□ Ø100 165 880 3600
Item No. Face Diameter (mm) Head Length (mm) Length (mm) Weight (g)
APM-25 □□ Ø25 108 310 320
APM-30 □□ Ø30 112 310 460
APM-35 □□ Ø35 115 320 580
APM-40 □□ Ø40 120 320 760
APM-45 □□ Ø45 125 330 1000
APM-50 □□ Ø50 130 330 1250
APM-60 □□ Ø60 135 380 2000
APM-70 □□ Ø70 165 390 2600
Hammers
Hammers with Steel Handle (APF), North
American Ash Handle (APM) and
two Plastic Faces